502888187 07/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOOST J. FIERENS				08/23/2001	
SILVIO R. SCHAFFNER				08/07/2001	
MARC GIANOTTI				08/13/2001	
GERD SEIBOLD				08/22/2001	
RANDOLF VON OEPEN				08/21/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	JOMED GMBH				
Street Address:	RUDOLF-DIESEL-STRASSE 29				
City:	RANGENDINGEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-72414				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		7		
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number:		13089039			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(801)328-1707			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Email:	noviuei	mshupe@wnlaw.com		iaii.	
Correspondent Name:		WORKMAN NYDEGGER			
Address Line 1:		60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17601.41A.1.1.1.2.1.1.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL N. TAYLOR	PAUL N. TAYLOR		
SIGNATURE:		/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/	/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/11/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
		2014-07-11_Assignment-Inventors-Jor	•	•	
source=17601-41a-1-1-1-2	2-1-1-1_	2014-07-11_Assignment-Inventors-Jor	nedGmbH#p	page2.tif	

JM-009 CIP3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joost J. Fierens, Silvio R. Schaffner, Marc Gianotti, Gerd Seibold and Randolf von Oepen, residing respectively, at Vroenenbosstraat 16, 1653 Dworp, Belgium; Seestrasse 84, CH-8267 Berlingen, Switzerland; Schauenbergstrasse 13, CH-8542 Wiesendangen, Switzerland; Achalmstrasse 9, D-72118 Ammerbuch, Germany and Gartenstrasse 42, D-72074 Tuebingen, Germany, have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR STENTING COMPRISING ENHANCED EMBOLIC PROTECTION, COUPLED WITH IMPROVED PROTECTION AGAINST RESTENOSIS AND THROMBUS FORMATION

and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, JOMED GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having an address of Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 29, D-72414 Rangendingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said JOMED GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

PATENT REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0261

continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said JOMED GmbH as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

23 00.200 1 Date

67.08.0

Date

13 8.01

Sivio R. Schaffner

Date

Marc Glanotti

22108101 Date

Fierens

Gerd Seibold

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

<u>21/08/01</u> Date

Randolf von Depen

Witness

PATENT REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 07/11/2014